Institution
Public Institutions

University of North Carolina

Appalachian
East Carolina
Elizabeth City
Fayetteville
N.C.AandT
N.C. Central

N.C. Schoal of the Arts

N.C. State
UNC-Asheville
UNC-Chapel Hill
UNC-Charlotte
UNC-Greensboro
UNC-Pembroke
UNC-Wilmington
Western Carolina
Winston-Salem
Subtotal

Public Total

Private | nstitutions

Table 20
Instructional Activity in North Carolina Colleges and Universities by Level and Type of | nstruction, 2006-2007

Senior Colleges& Universities

Barton

Belmont Abbey
Bennett
Brevard
Cabarrus
Campbell
Chowan
Davidson

Duke

Elon
Gardner-Webb
Greensboro
Guilford

High Point
Johnson & Wales
Johnson C. Smith
Lees-McRae
Lenoir-Rhyne
Livingstone
Mars Hill
Meredith
Methodist
Montreat
Mount Olive

Undergraduate Graduate
Traditional e-Learning Traditional e-Learning

Total 2-Way Total 2-Way
Credit On- Off- compr essed Credit On- Off- compr essed
Hours Campus Campus Web Video Other Hours Campus Campus Web Video
402,234 97.6% 2.1% 0.3% - - 36,549 51.8% 45.4% 2.8% -
546,899 88.5% 0.4% 11.1% - - 98,799 52.8% 3.7% 43.4% -
80,030 91.9% 0.5% 7.6% 0.1% - 841 75.0% - 25.0% -
166,432 83.6% 5.9% 10.5% - - 12,851 54.1% 14.9% 31.1% -
277,225 93.9% 0.7% 5.4% - - 31,201 72.2% 11.7% 16.1% -
174,604 92.1% 3.4% 4.5% - - 37,518 85.6% 3.4% 10.4% 0.6%
19,613 100.0% - - - - 2,278 100.0% - - -
673,744 93.1% 2.6% 4.1% - 0.2% 118,197 89.5% 3.4% 6.8% -
95,893 97.2% 2.6% - 0.2% - 228 100.0% - - -
506,925 94.8% 3.2% 1.7% 0.1% 0.2% 247,884 89.0% 4.6% 3.0% 3.4%
468,061 98.5% 0.1% 1.4% - - 61,902 86.6% 7.3% 6.0% 0.1%
360,624 92.8% 1.8% 5.4% 0.0% - 68,196 80.0% 7.9% 11.3% 0.7%
138,638 85.2% 2.9% 11.8% 0.0% - 9,355 55.2% 16.0% 28.8% -
316,085 92.1% 1.1% 6.6% - 0.2% 17,341 84.2% 4.2% 11.2% -
203,511 92.5% 3.3% 4.1% 0.1% 0.0% 26,703 41.1% 30.7% 27.2% 1.0%
155,377 91.5% 6.2% 2.3% - - 7,200 89.9% 7.1% 3.0% -
4,585,893 93.0% 2.1% 4.8% 0.0% 0.1% 777,042 78.2% 8.2% 12.4% 1.2%
4,585,893 93.0% 2.1% 4.8% 0.0% 0.1% 777,042 78.2% 8.2% 12.4% 1.2%
26,059 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
30,672 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
10,022 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
19,217 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
7,604 97.3% - 2.7% - - - - - - -
116,256 92.9% - 7.1% - - 7,534 100.0% - - -
12,890 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
52,588 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
219,756 97.9% 2.1% - - - 165,088 98.3% 0.3% 1.4% -
145,800 100.0% - - - - 9,656 98.4% - 1.6% -
67,281 67.0% 22.9% 10.1% - - 13,658 59.2% 13.2% 27.6% -
30,087 100.0% - - - - 758 100.0% - - -
69,260 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
63,713 100.0% - - - - 2,763 100.0% - - -
41,310 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
44,373 100.0% - 0.0% - - - - - - -
25,067 73.9% 26.1% - - - - - - - -
41,206 100.0% - - - - 2,233 100.0% - - -
26,711 100.0% - - - - - - - - -
28,798 82.4% 17.6% - - - - - - - -
53,380 100.0% - - - - 1,491 100.0% - - -
51,099 94.3% 2.2% 3.5% - - 2,897 59.1% 40.9% - -
10,960 95.3% - 4.7% - - 818 100.0% - - -
82,977 42.5% 43.9% 13.6% - - - - - - -

Other

0.1%



Institution
N.C. Wesleyan
Peace

Pfeiffer
Queens

Saint Andrews
Saint Augustine's
Sdlem

Shaw

Wingate
Subtotal

Junior College
Louisburg
Subtotal

Bible Colleges
Carolina Christian
Heritage

John Wesley
Piedmont
Roanoke

Subtotal

Private Total

Grand Total

Table 20

Instructional Activity in North Carolina Colleges and Universities by Level and Type of | nstruction, 2006-2007

Undergraduate
Traditional e-Learning

Total 2-Way
Credit On- Off- compr essed
Hours Campus Campus Web Video
18,715 55.2% 42.8% 2.0% -
16,086 100.0% - - -
30,566 75.3% 24.7% - -
38,540 100.0% - - -
22,256 100.0% - - -
37,660 100.0% - - -
11,344 100.0% - - -
67,335 98.2% 0.2% - 1.7%
22,138 95.2% 4.8% - -
1,541,725 92.5% 5.6% 1.9% 0.1%
11,723 100.0% - - -
11,723 100.0% - - -
852 98.9% - 1.1% -

930 84.2% - 15.8% -

3,335 93.2% - 6.8% -
7,646 82.8% 9.2% - 8.0%
1,834 97.5% - - 2.5%
14,597 88.1% 4.8% 2.6% 4.5%
1,568,045 92.5% 5.5% 1.9% 0.1%
6,153,938 92.9% 3.0% 4.0% 0.1%

UNC-OP ProgAssesyAbs.GR029/20JUNO8

0.0%

Total
Credit
Hours

12,441
6,723

2,389
3,752
6,017
238,218

1,160

1,160

239,378

1,016,419

Traditional

On-
Campus

42.5%
100.0%

100.0%
97.2%
73.7%
92.2%

43.6%

43.6%

92.0%

81.4%

Graduate

Off-
Campus

26.3%
5.0%

20.9%

20.9%

5.1%

7.4%

12.7%

12.7%

2.8%

10.1%

e-Learning
2-Way
compr essed
Video

22.8%

22.8%

0.2%

1.0%

0.1%



