Table 20 Instructional Activity in North Carolina Colleges and Universities by Level and Type of Instruction, 2006-2007

		Undergraduate						Graduate						
		Traditional		e-Learning				Traditio	mal		e-Learning			
	Total				2-Way		Total				2-Way			
	Credit	On-	Off-		compressed		Credit	On-	Off-		compressed			
Institution	Hours	Campus	Campus	Web	Video	Other	Hours	Campus	Campus	Web	Video	Other		
Public Institutions														
University of North Card														
Appalachian	402,234	97.6%	2.1%	0.3%	-	-	36,549	51.8%	45.4%	2.8%	-	-		
East Carolina	546,899	88.5%	0.4%	11.1%	-	-	98,799	52.8%	3.7%	43.4%	-	0.1%		
Elizabeth City	80,030	91.9%	0.5%	7.6%	0.1%	-	841	75.0%	-	25.0%	-	-		
Fayetteville	166,432	83.6%	5.9%	10.5%	-	-	12,851	54.1%	14.9%	31.1%	-	-		
N.C. A and T	277,225	93.9%	0.7%	5.4%	-	-	31,201	72.2%	11.7%	16.1%	-	-		
N.C. Central	174,604	92.1%	3.4%	4.5%	-	-	37,518	85.6%	3.4%	10.4%	0.6%	-		
N.C. School of the Arts	19,613	100.0%	-	-	-	-	2,278	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
N.C. State	673,744	93.1%	2.6%	4.1%	-	0.2%	118,197	89.5%	3.4%	6.8%	-	0.3%		
UNC-Asheville	95,893	97.2%	2.6%	-	0.2%	-	228	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
UNC-Chapel Hill	506,925	94.8%	3.2%	1.7%	0.1%	0.2%	247,884	89.0%	4.6%	3.0%	3.4%	-		
UNC-Charlotte	468,061	98.5%	0.1%	1.4%	-	-	61,902	86.6%	7.3%	6.0%	0.1%	-		
UNC-Greensboro	360,624	92.8%	1.8%	5.4%	0.0%	-	68,196	80.0%	7.9%	11.3%	0.7%	0.0%		
UNC-Pembroke	138,638	85.2%	2.9%	11.8%	0.0%	-	9,355	55.2%	16.0%	28.8%	-	-		
UNC-Wilmington	316,085	92.1%	1.1%	6.6%	-	0.2%	17,341	84.2%	4.2%	11.2%	-	0.3%		
Western Carolina	203,511	92.5%	3.3%	4.1%	0.1%	0.0%	26,703	41.1%	30.7%	27.2%	1.0%	-		
Winston-Salem	155,377	91.5%	6.2%	2.3%	-	-	7,200	89.9%	7.1%	3.0%	-	-		
Subtotal	4,585,893	93.0%	2.1%	4.8%	0.0%	0.1%	777,042	78.2%	8.2%	12.4%	1.2%	0.1%		
Public Total	4,585,893	93.0%	2.1%	4.8%	0.0%	0.1%	777,042	78.2%	8.2%	12.4%	1.2%	0.1%		
Tubic Total	4,363,623	23.070	2.1 /0	7.0 /0	0.070	0.1 /0	777,042	70.270	0.270	12.4/0	1.270	0.1 /0		
Private Institutions														
Senior Colleges & Univer	rsities													
Barton	26,059	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Belmont Abbey	30,672	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Bennett	10,022	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Brevard	19,217	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Cabarrus	7,604	97.3%	-	2.7%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Campbell	116,256	92.9%	-	7.1%	-	-	7,534	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
Chowan	12,890	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Davidson	52,588	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Duke	219,756	97.9%	2.1%	-	-	-	165,088	98.3%	0.3%	1.4%	-	-		
Elon	145,800	100.0%	-	-	-	-	9,656	98.4%	-	1.6%	-	-		
Gardner-Webb	67,281	67.0%	22.9%	10.1%	-	-	13,658	59.2%	13.2%	27.6%	-	-		
Greensboro	30,087	100.0%	-	-	-	-	758	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
Guilford	69,260	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
High Point	63,713	100.0%	-	-	-	-	2,763	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
Johnson & Wales	41,310	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Johnson C. Smith	44,373	100.0%	-	0.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Lees-McRae	25,067	73.9%	26.1%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Lenoir-Rhyne	41,206	100.0%	-	-	-	-	2,233	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
Livingstone	26,711	100.0%	-	-	-	-	· -	-	-	-	-	-		
Mars Hill	28,798	82.4%	17.6%	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-		
Meredith	53,380	100.0%	-	_	-	-	1,491	100.0%	-	_	-	_		
Methodist	51,099	94.3%	2.2%	3.5%	-	-	2,897	59.1%	40.9%	_	-	_		
Montreat	10,960	95.3%	_	4.7%	-	_	818	100.0%	_	_	-	_		
Mount Olive	82,977	42.5%	43.9%	13.6%	-	-	-	_	-	_	-	-		

Table 20 Instructional Activity in North Carolina Colleges and Universities by Level and Type of Instruction, 2006-2007

	Undergraduate							Graduate						
	Traditional			e-Learning			Traditional			e-Learning				
	Total	_			2-Way		Total	_			2-Way			
Institution	Credit Hours	On- Campus	Off- Campus	Web	compressed Video	Other	Credit Hours	On- Campus	Off- Campus	Web	compressed Video	Other		
N.C. Wesleyan	18,715	55.2%	42.8%	2.0%	v ideo	- Oulei	-	Campus -	Campus -	web -	video -	Other		
•	16,086	100.0%			-			-			-	-		
Peace Pfeiffer		75.3%	24.7%	-	-	-	12 441	42.50/	54.5%	3.0%	-	-		
	30,566			-	-	-	12,441	42.5%		3.0%	-	-		
Queens	38,540	100.0%	-	-	-	-	6,723	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
Saint Andrews	22,256	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Saint Augustine's	37,660	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Salem	11,344	100.0%	-	-	-	-	2,389	100.0%	-	-	-	-		
Shaw	67,335	98.2%	0.2%	-	1.7%	-	3,752	97.2%	-	-	2.8%	-		
Wingate	22,138	95.2%	4.8%	-	-	-	6,017	73.7%	26.3%	-	-	-		
Subtotal	1,541,725	92.5%	5.6%	1.9%	0.1%	-	238,218	92.2%	5.0%	2.8%	0.0%	-		
Junior College														
Louisburg	11,723	100.0%												
•	11,723	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Subtotal	11,723	100.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Bible Colleges														
Carolina Christian	852	98.9%	-	1.1%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_		
Heritage	930	84.2%	-	15.8%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_		
John Wesley	3,335	93.2%	-	6.8%	-	_	-	-	-	_	-	_		
Piedmont	7,646	82.8%	9.2%	_	8.0%	-	1,160	43.6%	20.9%	12.7%	22.8%	_		
Roanoke	1,834	97.5%	_	_	2.5%	_	_	_	_	_	_	_		
Subtotal	14,597	88.1%	4.8%	2.6%	4.5%	_	1,160	43.6%	20.9%	12.7%	22.8%			
	,						,							
Private Total	1,568,045	92.5%	5.5%	1.9%	0.1%	-	239,378	92.0%	5.1%	2.8%	0.2%	-		
Grand Total	6,153,938	92.9%	3.0%	4.0%	0.1%	0.0%	1,016,419	81.4%	7.4%	10.1%	1.0%	0.1%		

UNC-OP ProgAssess/Abs.GR029/20JUN08